## 505826440 12/18/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5873270

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
ANDY LEE				12/12/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	PUZHEN LIFE CO., LTD					
Street Address:	UNIT 1112-1116, 11/F, DELTA HOUSE, 3 ON YIU STREET					
Internal Address:	SHATIN					
City:	HONG KONG					
State/Country:	HONG KONG					
Application Number: 2971		9717484				
		57 T 7 + 0 +				
CORRESPONDENCE D						
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to ti provided; i (9	<b>he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 172) 370-7997				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to ti provided; i (9 ch	<b>he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will k</b> 172) 370-7997 narles_ho@barron-young.com				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to th provided; i (9 ch B`	<i>he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will k</i> 172) 370-7997 narles_ho@barron-young.com YIP LTD.	be sent via US			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to to provided; I (9 ch B` 57	<b>he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will k</b> 172) 370-7997 narles_ho@barron-young.com	be sent via US			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to th provided; i (9 ch B` 57 Pl	<i>he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will k</i> 172) 370-7997 narles_ho@barron-young.com YIP LTD. 700 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUIT	be sent via US			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to th provided; i (9 ch B` 57 Pl	<i>he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will k</i> 172) 370-7997 narles_ho@barron-young.com YIP LTD. 700 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUIT LANO, TEXAS 75024	be sent via US			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to th provided; i (9 ch B` 57 Pl	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will k 172) 370-7997 narles_ho@barron-young.com YIP LTD. 700 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUIT LANO, TEXAS 75024 FHKI-19045-USDS	be sent via US			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to th provided; i (9 ch B` 57 Pl	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 172) 370-7997 harles_ho@barron-young.com YIP LTD. 700 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUIT LANO, TEXAS 75024 FHKI-19045-USDS CHARLES HO	be sent via US			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to the provided; i (9 ch B` 57 Pl IMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 172) 370-7997 harles_ho@barron-young.com YIP LTD. 700 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUIT LANO, TEXAS 75024 FHKI-19045-USDS CHARLES HO /Charles Ho/ 12/18/2019	be sent via US			

ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent App	lication	Docket Number:	FHKI-19045-USDS				
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:									
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Andy Lee								
made an inventio	n entitled:	Aroma Diffuser	<b></b>	****					
for which an appl (Select one of the i		Letters Patent of t	he United States	5 •					
Is executed concurrently herewith was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on									
		Puzhen Life Co.,	Ltd						
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)		Unit 1112-1116, 11/F, Delta House, 3 On Yiu Street, Shatin							
	Country y		Hong Kong						
acknowledged, A successors and a for Letters Patent rights to claim pri including any and	ssignor, in assigns, the for said in ority based all foreign	tending to be legal e full and exclusive vention, including I thereon, and all L I patent rights in th	lly bound, hereby right, title and in all divisions, cor .etters Patent, in is invention corr	terest in and to sa tinuations, and col cluding reissues, t esponding thereto.	d transfers to Assignee, its Id Invention, all applications ntinuations-in-part thereof, all o be obtained therefor,				
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.									
a legal represent possession, relat thereto, to execut	ative there ing to the r te all instru	of, to supply all infi naking and practic ments proper to p	ormation and evi e of said invention atent the invention	dence of which the on, to testify in any on in the United Stu	or its successors or assigns or e Assignor has knowledge or legal proceeding relating ates of America and foreign arry out the intent of this				
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.									
	Typed or	Printed Name	Sig	nature	Date				
SIGNATURE	Ar	ndy Lee	×		× 2019-12-12				
L.									